

SLP(Crl.)No. 343-346 OF 2002

ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 343-346/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in MR 4/2000,  
CRLA 262-DB/2000, CRLA 271-DB/2000 and CRLA 272-DB/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the officers of the State, particularly the Investigating Officer, are not interested in serving notice to the accused. We have given sufficient adjournments for seeing that the Office Reports are complied with and respondent No. 2 is served. Hence, Inspector General of Police, State of Punjab is directed to see that notices are served to the respondent No. 2 within a period of four weeks from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master